
OJ/S S202
20/10/2011
327865-2011-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award
- Negotiated without a call for competition

1/4

20/10/2011 S202
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award
- Negotiated without a call for competition

Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:327865-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML

L-Luxembourg: organisation and implementation of training activities concerning the evaluation and
registration of plant protection products and control of their proper use and marketing (EAHC/2010/BTSF/08)

2011/S 202-327865

Contract award notice

Services

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Executive Agency for Health and Consumers, Consumers and Food Safety Unit
Jean Monnet Building, rue Alcide de Gasperi
2920 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
E-mail: eahc-btsf-calls@ec.europa.eu
Fax:  +352 4301-30359
Internet address(es)
General address of the contracting authority http://ec.europa.eu/eahc
Address of the buyer profile http://btsf.eu

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.3) Main activity
I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description
II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Organisation and implementation of training activities concerning the evaluation and registration of plant
protection products and control of their proper use and marketing (EAHC/2010/BTSF/08).

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 24: Education and vocational education services
Main place of performance: EU Member States.
NUTS code

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The call for tender covers the organisation of training activities on evaluation and registration of plant protection
products and control of their proper use and marketing.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
80531200

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:327865-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:eahc-btsf-calls@ec.europa.eu
http://ec.europa.eu/eahc
http://btsf.eu


OJ/S S202
20/10/2011
327865-2011-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award
- Negotiated without a call for competition

2/4

20/10/2011 S202
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award
- Negotiated without a call for competition

Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/4

The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: 279 999 EUR

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated without a call for competition
Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice in the Official Journal of
the European Union (OJEU)
Directive 2004/18/EC
1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a contract notice in the
OJEU in accordance with Directive 2004/18/EC or 2004/17/EC respectively
No tenders or no suitable tenders in response to: open procedure
New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services and ordered in accordance with the strict
conditions stated in the Directive.
The call for tender EAHC/2010/BTSF/08 followed a negotiated procedure without prior publication of a contract
notice (Article 126(1)(f) in compliance with 126(3) of the Implementing Rules of the Financial Regulation) as
indicated in service contract SANCO/2008/E2/SI2.514850 of the European Commission.

IV.2) Award criteria
IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Quality of the training methodology. Weighting 25
2. Project management methodology and team management. Weighting 25
3. Technical merit. Weighting 20
4. Quality of the logistical arrangements and the administrative support. Weighting 20
5. Presentation of the tender. Weighting 10

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information
IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

CfT EAHC/2010/BTSF/08.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
no

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 2010 96 09
Lot title: Organisation and implementation of training activities concerning the evaluation and registration of plant
protection products and control of their proper use and marketing
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

9.2.2011

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken



OJ/S S202
20/10/2011
327865-2011-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award
- Negotiated without a call for competition

3/4

20/10/2011 S202
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award
- Negotiated without a call for competition

Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/4

GTZ
Dag-Hammarskjöld-Weg 1–5
5760 Eschborn
GERMANY
E-mail: info@gtz.de
Telephone:  +32 22292768
Internet address: http://www.gtz.de

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract
Value: 280 000 EUR
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract
Value: 279 999 EUR

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: yes
Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties:
Not known

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Reference to project(s) and/or programme(s): 'Better training for safer food' initiative (Article 52 of Regulation
(EC) No 882/2004).

VI.2) Additional information:
VI.3) Procedures for appeal
VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

General Court of the European Union
boulevard Konrad Adenauer
2925 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
E-mail: cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu
Fax:  +352 4303-2100

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: Within 2 months of the petitioner being notified or, failing
this, of the date on which (s)he became aware thereof.
Lodging a claim with the European Ombudsman does not mean that this deadline would be suspended or a
new one set.

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained
General Court of the European Union
boulevard Konrad Adenauer
2925 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
E-mail: cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu

mailto:info@gtz.de
http://www.gtz.de
mailto:cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu
mailto:cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu


OJ/S S202
20/10/2011
327865-2011-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award
- Negotiated without a call for competition

4/4

20/10/2011 S202
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award
- Negotiated without a call for competition

Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4/4

Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu
Fax:  +352 4303-2100

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
10.10.2011

http://curia.europa.eu

